

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 969

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Swain” and substitute “Swain, and Dembrow”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Gender and”; in lines 5, 7, and 8, in each instance, strike “gender or”; and in line 7, strike “certain terms” and substitute “a certain term”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 1 through line 3 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 17, inclusive; in line 18, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”; in line 25, strike both brackets; and in the same line, strike “(4)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(5)” and substitute “(4)”; in lines 1 and 2, strike “: (I)”; and strike beginning with “; OR” in line 3 down through “BIRTH” in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, in lines 15, 18, 22, 27, 30, and 34, in each instance, strike “GENDER,”.